
Sunday, July 19, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

82F Cloudy 67%H 8mphSSW
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 41 193   Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 29 M55-59     24:50.241 8:00.324:45 5.2423:42.5

2 29 997   Marci Aguilar (F36) 6 F35-39     36:36.485 11:47.036:28 8.496.3

3 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) 3 F50-54     28:23.874 9:08.428:15 8.871.2

4 6 884   David Francis (M50) 6 M50-54     22:45.679 7:19.622:30 15.680.8

5 5 476   Jaden Elgin (M7) 5 M01-09     22:41.605 7:18.322:24 17.610.0

6 7 193   Julio Lopez (M59) 7 M55-59     23:42.247 7:37.824:00 17.750.2

7 23 283   Ruben Reyes (M59) 19 M55-59     29:54.035 9:37.429:28 26.045.5

8 14 380   Gabor Toth (M34) 12 M30-34     27:33.233 8:52.128:00 26.777.9

9 22 316   Blake Bruser (F-6) 4 F01-09     27:52.393 8:58.327:25 27.391:08.1

10 17 261   John Kramer (M53) 15 M50-54     28:02.876 9:01.727:34 28.880.0

11 8 040   Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64     25:39.995 8:15.725:10 29.990.5

12 21 097   Nathan Bruser (M44) 18 M40-44     27:52.959 8:58.528:25 32.041:07.1

13 16 804   Jeff Clement (M54) 14 M50-54     27:02.142 8:42.126:30 32.145.0

14 10 867   Keeley Zartler (F15) 2 F15-19     23:56.039 7:42.223:15 41.042.8

15 11 869   Mark Zartler (M47) 9 M45-49     23:58.499 7:43.023:15 43.501.2

16 3 467   Fredrick Fuentez (M21) 3 M20-24     20:51.355 6:42.820:00 51.350.3

17 2 760   Cole Atchison (M21) 2 M20-24     17:56.085 5:46.417:00 56.090.0

18 1 001   Jackson Fountain (M18) 1 M15-19     17:29.656 5:37.916:30 59.660.0

19 9 534   John Olsen (M46) 8 M45-49     25:51.134 8:19.327:00 68.870.9

20 30 461   Teresa Lewis (F54) 7 F50-54     37:09.412 11:57.636:00 69.4118.4

21 13 990   Zak Sakoglu (M36) 11 M35-39     27:05.438 8:43.228:30 84.569.6

22 12 343   Jen Evangelista (M44) 10 M40-44     26:54.698 8:39.725:30 84.701.2

23 35 419   Raymond Scott (M53) 27 M50-54     41:43.764 13:25.940:00 103.764.3

24 20 430   Tom Grant (M57) 17 M55-59     28:52.852 9:17.830:45 112.152.5

25 18 493   Vicente Rangel (M48) 16 M45-49     28:18.723 9:06.826:25 113.724.0

26 31 462   Miguel Camacho (M33) 24 M30-34     37:49.086 12:10.340:00 130.9137.2

27 37 461   Rebecca Turner (F29) 10 F25-29     42:15.090 13:36.040:00 135.0935.3

28 4 006   Erik Worrall (M23) 4 M20-24     21:17.881 6:51.319:00 137.880.0

29 40 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 28 M65-69     47:08.955 15:10.650:00 171.048.6

30 36 447   Mary Duke (F55) 9 F55-59     41:34.481 13:22.945:00 205.521:01.4

31 15 996   Blake Bueltel (M29) 13 M25-29     25:43.625 8:16.822:15 208.6320.3

32 46 443   Rosemary Lewis (F60) 17 F60-64     56:30.642 18:11.360:00 209.3612.1

33 32 154   Mike Catt (M61) 25 M60-64     38:36.048 12:25.535:00 216.055.4

34 24 590   Elgin Elgin (M57) 20 M55-59     31:00.838 9:58.927:20 220.841.8

35 38 041   Kay Scott (F45) 11 F45-49     44:18.239 14:15.640:20 238.244.8

36 26 005   Carolina Espinoza (F49) 22 F45-49     33:59.330 10:56.430:00 239.334.4

37 28 463   Amie Goins (F43) 5 F40-44     34:42.686 11:10.430:30 252.693.2

38 27 985   Mark Brightenburg (M73) 23 M70-74     34:37.293 11:08.629:59 278.295.9

39 39 418   Myrtle Bowles-Scott (F44) 12 F40-44     44:42.276 14:23.340:00 282.285.7

40 45 003   Saundra Harvey (F59) 16 F55-59     54:28.659 17:32.160:00 331.3411.3

41 34 021   Devin Scott (M7) 26 M01-09     41:38.526 13:24.235:00 398.533.0

42 44 359   Kimberly Loucks (F55) 15 F55-59     51:42.214 16:38.559:00 437.7912.5

43 25 023   Trey Scott (M15) 21 M15-19     33:37.615 10:49.425:00 517.621.9

44 43 372   Elsa Gil (F43) 14 F40-44     51:40.422 16:37.942:00 580.4212.4

45 42 145   Betsy Veneziano (F70) 13 F70-74     49:55.998 16:04.338:59 657.002.2

46 33 022   Leah Scott (F11) 8 F10-14     41:31.474 13:21.930:00 691.474.0

47 47 989   Anita Allen (F77) 18 F75-79     80:14.306 25:49.660:00 1214.3113.3

48 48 459   Donita Crowder (F56) 19 F55-59     80:14.975 25:49.855:00 1514.9813.3

36 12 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 001 Jackson Fountain (M18) 1 M15-19 Argyle     17:29.656 5:37.9   17:29.6560.0 59.66 76.3%

2 760 Cole Atchison (M21) 2 M20-24 Lewisville     17:56.085 5:46.4   17:56.0850.0 56.09 72.2%

3 467 Fredrick Fuentez (M21) 3 M20-24 Carrollton     20:51.355 6:42.8   20:51.6990.3 51.35 62.1%

4 006 Erik Worrall (M23) 4 M20-24 Lewisville     21:17.881 6:51.3   21:17.9290.0 137.88 60.6%

5 476 Jaden Elgin (M7) 5 M01-09 plano     22:41.605 7:18.3   22:41.6050.0 17.61 78.4%

6 884 David Francis (M50) 6 M50-54 Dallas     22:45.679 7:19.6   22:46.4350.8 15.68 64.8%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M59) 7 M55-59 Farmers Branch     23:42.247 7:37.8   23:42.4920.2 17.75 67.1%

8 040 Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:39.995 8:15.7   25:40.4490.5 29.99 77.5%

9 534 John Olsen (M46) 8 M45-49 Coppell     25:51.134 8:19.3   25:52.0800.9 68.87 55.3%

10 867 Keeley Zartler (F15) 2 F15-19 Richardson     23:56.039 7:42.2   23:58.8022.8 41.04 64.8%

11 869 Mark Zartler (M47) 9 M45-49 Richardson     23:58.499 7:43.0   23:59.7161.2 43.50 60.1%

12 343 Jen Evangelista (M44) 10 M40-44 Irving     26:54.698 8:39.7   26:55.9001.2 84.70 52.3%

13 990 Zak Sakoglu (M36) 11 M35-39 Dallas     27:05.438 8:43.2   27:15.0099.6 84.56 48.9%

14 380 Gabor Toth (M34) 12 M30-34 Irving     27:33.233 8:52.1   27:41.1097.9 26.77 47.6%

15 996 Blake Bueltel (M29) 13 M25-29 The Colony     25:43.625 8:16.8   26:03.93520.3 208.63 50.2%

16 804 Jeff Clement (M54) 14 M50-54 Farmers Branch     27:02.142 8:42.1   27:07.1445.0 32.14 56.4%

17 261 John Kramer (M53) 15 M50-54 Plano     28:02.876 9:01.7   28:02.9160.0 28.88 53.9%

18 493 Vicente Rangel (M48) 16 M45-49 Carrollton     28:18.723 9:06.8   28:22.6834.0 113.72 51.3%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) 3 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:23.874 9:08.4   28:25.0351.2 8.87 61.1%

20 430 Tom Grant (M57) 17 M55-59 Plano     28:52.852 9:17.8   28:55.4002.5 112.15 54.1%

21 097 Nathan Bruser (M44) 18 M40-44 Coppell     27:52.959 8:58.5   29:00.0971:07.1 32.04 50.5%

22 316 Blake Bruser (F-6) 4 F01-09 Coppell     27:52.393 8:58.3   29:00.4531:08.1 27.39

23 283 Ruben Reyes (M59) 19 M55-59 Carrollton     29:54.035 9:37.4   29:59.5685.5 26.04 53.2%

24 590 Elgin Elgin (M57) 20 M55-59 Plano     31:00.838 9:58.9   31:02.6271.8 220.84 50.4%

25 023 Trey Scott (M15) 21 M15-19 Irving     33:37.615 10:49.4   33:39.5351.9 517.62 41.4%

26 005 Carolina Espinoza (F49) 22 F45-49 Carrollton     33:59.330 10:56.4   34:03.7674.4 239.33 49.2%

27 985 Mark Brightenburg (M73) 23 M70-74 Irving     34:37.293 11:08.6   34:43.1715.9 278.29 53.0%

28 463 Amie Goins (F43) 5 F40-44 Garland     34:42.686 11:10.4   34:45.8883.2 252.69 45.2%

29 997 Marci Aguilar (F36) 6 F35-39 Carrollton     36:36.485 11:47.0   36:42.7366.3 8.49 41.0%

30 461 Teresa Lewis (F54) 7 F50-54 Lewisville     37:09.412 11:57.6   37:27.76518.4 69.41 47.9%

31 462 Miguel Camacho (M33) 24 M30-34 North Richland H     37:49.086 12:10.3   38:26.30837.2 130.91 34.5%

32 154 Mike Catt (M61) 25 M60-64 The Colony     38:36.048 12:25.5   38:41.4725.4 216.05 41.9%

33 022 Leah Scott (F11) 8 F10-14 Irving     41:31.474 13:21.9   41:35.4864.0 691.47 40.1%

34 021 Devin Scott (M7) 26 M01-09 Irving     41:38.526 13:24.2   41:41.5353.0 398.53 42.7%

35 419 Raymond Scott (M53) 27 M50-54 Irving     41:43.764 13:25.9   41:48.0724.3 103.76 36.2%

36 447 Mary Duke (F55) 9 F55-59 Dallas     41:34.481 13:22.9   42:35.9081:01.4 205.52 43.4%

37 461 Rebecca Turner (F29) 10 F25-29 North Richland H     42:15.090 13:36.0   42:50.37735.3 135.09 35.0%

38 041 Kay Scott (F45) 11 F45-49 Bedford     44:18.239 14:15.6   44:23.0214.8 238.24 36.1%

39 418 Myrtle Bowles-Scott (F44) 12 F40-44 Irving     44:42.276 14:23.3   44:48.0095.7 282.28 35.4%

40 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 28 M65-69 Carrollton     47:08.955 15:10.6   47:17.5938.6 171.04 35.9%

41 193 Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 29 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:50.241 8:00.3   48:32.73223:42.5 5.24 64.0%

42 145 Betsy Veneziano (F70) 13 F70-74 Carrollton     49:55.998 16:04.3   49:58.1952.2 657.00 45.1%

43 372 Elsa Gil (F43) 14 F40-44 Richardson     51:40.422 16:37.9   51:52.83012.4 580.42 30.3%

44 359 Kimberly Loucks (F55) 15 F55-59 Carrollton     51:42.214 16:38.5   51:54.75012.5 437.79 34.9%

45 003 Saundra Harvey (F59) 16 F55-59 Carrollton     54:28.659 17:32.1   54:40.00011.3 331.34 35.0%

46 443 Rosemary Lewis (F60) 17 F60-64 Carrollton     56:30.642 18:11.3   56:42.73412.1 209.36 34.2%

47 989 Anita Allen (F77) 18 F75-79 Dallas     80:14.306 25:49.6   80:27.56813.3 1214.31 31.8%

48 459 Donita Crowder (F56) 19 F55-59 Dallas     80:14.975 25:49.8   80:28.24413.3 1514.98 22.8%

Average Finish Time: 35:15 Average Age Grade: 49.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


